Agreement No. S21-09194

PREMIUM \$135.00

MONUMENTATION BOND

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of Orange, State of California, and

Pulte Home Company, LLC, a Michigan limited liability Company (hereinafter designated as

"PRINCIPAL) have entered into an Agreement whereby PRINCIPAL agrees to install and

complete certain designated public improvements, which said Agreement dated ______

and identified as project: Tract Map 19025 - Monumentation is hereby

referred to and made a part of hereof; and

WHEREAS, the PRINCIPAL is required, under the terms of said Agreement, to furnish security guaranteeing the payment of the cost of setting such monuments (as defined in the Agreement).

NOW THEREFORE, we the PRINCIPAL and The Continental Insurance Company as Surety are held and firmly bound unto the County of Orange (hereinafter called 'COUNTY"), and to the Engineer or Surveyor, the penal sum of Forty Five Thousand Dollars (\$45,000) lawful money of the United States, for payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, successors, executors and administrators, jointly and severally, firmly by their presents.

Should the condition of this bond be fully performed, then this obligation shall become null and void; otherwise, it shall be and remain in full force and effect.

The Surety hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of said Agreement or the specifications accompanying and same shall in any manner affect its obligations on this bond, and does hereby waive notice of any change, extension, alteration or addition.

Attachment J

Agreement No. S21-09194

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this information has been duly executed by the PRINCIPAL and				
SURETY above named, on this	10th	of	September	, A.D. 2021
Pulte Home Company, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company				
BY:		_	BY July Shuu	
Print Name: _ D. Bryce Langen			Prin Name: Gregory S. Rive	es
Title: VP & Treasurer			Assistant Treasurer Title:	AND
ATTACH ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	8 ∀: ₋_	The C	Continental Insurance Compar SURETY COMPANY	ny
	ADDR	ess: <u>80</u> 1	Warrenville Road	
	Were the same and a second of	Lis	sle, IL 60532	
ATTACH ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	Вү: ⊆	Ku	ATORNEY-IN-FACT Kelly A. Gar	dner
	Addr	ESS:	801 Warrenville Road	
	-	I	isle, IL 60532	
Approved as to Form: County Counsel County Of Orange, California				
By: Atl				

DEPUTY

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT Attachment J

Know All Men By These Presents, That The Continental Insurance Company, a Pennsylvania insurance company, is a duly organized and existing insurance company having its principal office in the City of Chicago, and State of Illinois, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

James I Moore, Stephen T Kazmer, Dawn L Morgan, Melissa Schmidt, Amy Wickett, Kelly A Gardner, Jennifer J Mc Comb, Tariese M Pisciotto, Diane M Rubright, Martin Moss, Individually

of Downers Grove, IL, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind them thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the insurance company and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given is hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law and Resolutions, printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the Board of Directors of the insurance company.

In Witness Whereof, The Continental Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 20th day of June, 2021.



The Continental Insurance Company

Paul T. Bruflat

Vice President

State of South Dakota, County of Minnehaha, ss:

On this 20th day of June, 2021, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is a Vice President of The Continental Insurance Company, a Pennsylvania insurance company, described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said insurance company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said insurance company and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said insurance company.

M. BENT

SOUTH DAKOTA SEAD

My Commission Expires March 2, 2026

M. Bent

Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, D. Johnson, Assistant Secretary of The Continental Insurance Company, a Pennsylvania insurance company, do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney herein above set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law and Resolution of the Board of Directors of the insurance company printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said insurance company this 10th day of September ,2021.



The Continental Insurance Company

Bent

D. Johnson

Assistant Secretary

Form F6850-4/2012

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY PRINCIPAL

STATE OF GEORGIA)

) ss.

COUNTY OF FULTON)

This record was acknowledged before me on September 10, 2021, appeared D. Bryce Langen, VP & Treasurer of Pulte Home Company, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, who provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me and is personally known to me.

WITNESS my hand official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

SHIRLEY E HUTCHINS Notary Public – State of Georgia Fulton County My Commission Expires Mar 18, 2022

Shirley E. Hutchins

Notary Public State of Georgia

My Commission Expires: March 18, 2022

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT BY PRINCIPAL

STATE OF GEORGIA)

COUNTY OF FULTON)

) ss.

This record was acknowledged before me on September 10, 2021, appeared Gregory S. Rives, Assistant Treasurer of Pulte Home Company, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, who provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me and is personally known to me.

WITNESS my hand official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

SHIRLEY E HUTCHINS Notary Public – State of Georgia Fullon County My Commission Expires Mar 18, 2022

Shirley E. Hutchins

Notary Public State of Georgia

My Commission Expires: March 18, 2022

STATE OF ILLINOIS } COUNTY OF DU PAGE}

On <u>September 10, 2021</u>, before me, Alexa Costello, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared, <u>Kelly A. Gardner</u>, known to me to be Attorney-in-Fact of <u>The Continental nsurance Company</u> the corporation described in and that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and known to me to be the person who executed the said instrument on behalf of the said corporation, and he duly acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year stated in this certificate above.

OFFICIAL SEAL Alexa Costello NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expiree Nov 19, 2023

My Commission Expires November 19, 2023

Alexa Costello, Notary Public Commission No. 904586

Page 7 of 7